MRD 2/15/2

MO	<u></u>
911512	03-08-2002
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ULTRALUX AB	Name:LYCIUS AB
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	Street Address: Hamratorpsvägen 24
	S-429 34
Other	City: Kullavik State: Sweden Zip:
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,111,366
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Alfred J. Mangels	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4729 Cornell Road	501300
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45241-2433	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	11/01
is a true copy of the original document. Alfred J. Mangels	Date Plate
(Derson Signing	Signature 3
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Nati decuments to be recorded with regulard cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2002 ANHMED1 00000141 501300 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on August 31, 1998, at Reel 9413, Frame 0967, ULTRALUX AB, of Göteborg,

Sweden (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Sweden, is the owner of the entire

right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,111,366 (hereinafter referred to as the

PATENT), granted on August 29, 2000, in the names of Kent Olsson and Jörg Niggemeyer as

inventors; and

WHEREAS, LYCIUS AB, of Hamratorpsvägen 24, S-429 34, Kullavik, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Sweden, is desirous of acquiring from

ASSIGNOR the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and sells to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title,

and interest in, to, and under the PATENT to the full end of the term for which the PATENT has

been granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made, together with all

claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENT, and with the right to sue for

and to collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate fully with the ASSIGNEE, at the

ASSIGNEE'S sole expense, to execute all papers necessary or appropriate in connection with the

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0245 PATENT, any reissue applications thereof, or any reexaminations thereof, including, but not limited to, all papers necessary or appropriate in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the PATENT, any reissue applications thereof or any reexaminations thereof, and to execute any and all other papers and documents and to perform any and all acts that may be necessary or appropriate to enhance the protection or value afforded by the PATENT, any reissue patents that may issue therefrom, and any reexaminations thereof, and to perfect, maintain, and enforce such patent rights.

Witnesses:

Times Forth

RECORDED: 02/15/2002

By:

Rutoes toi

Printed Name

Chairman

01-11-20

Date